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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1741

ANSWERED ON 1ST AUGUST, 2024


GREENFIELD HIGHWAY BADADAL-MARADGI ON NH-150C

1741.  SHRI RADHAKRISHNA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a)     the details and the current status of completion of the six-lane

access-controlled Greenfield Highway from Maharashtra-Karnataka Border (Badadal) to Maradgi S Andola section of NH-150C under Package-II of the Akkalkot to Karnataka-Telangana Border section and the time by which it is likely to be completed;

(b)     the details and the current status of land acquisition and

environmental clearances for the project and challenges faced in this regard; and

(c)     the details of steps taken to expedite the construction work and

ensure timely completion of the project?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)     The work for Construction of Six lane Access Controlled Greenfield

Highway from Km.26.000 to Km.97.000, Maharashtra/Karnataka Border (Badadal) to Maradgi S Andola section of NH-150C ) on HAM is awarded and current progress is 30% with Scheduled Completion in June, 2025.


(b)     An extent of 551 Ha is required out of which possession of land has

been obtained for about 548 hectare. The Environmental Clearance for the project was obtained on 17.10.2022.

(c)     The Progress of works is monitored regularly. Review meetings are

conducted by MoRTH and state Government periodically at various levels with all stake holders to sort out any issues in the project to facilitate timely completion of Project.

*****

